PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick J. Scannon	02/04/2010
Frank A. Bernard	03/10/2010
Alfred C. Dadson	03/03/2010
Robert S. Tenerowicz	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XOMA Technology, Ltd.
Street Address:	c/o 2910 Seventh Street
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US0969204	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27129/44407 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nagelberg PATENT

501576321 REEL: 026501 FRAME: 0503

DP \$40,00 US0969204

Total Attachments: 5

source=corr44407PCAssign#page1.tif source=corr44407PCAssign#page2.tif source=corr44407PCAssign#page3.tif source=corr44407PCAssign#page4.tif source=corr44407PCAssign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026501 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Patrick J. Scannon, Frank A. Bernard, Alfred C. Dadson, Jr., and Robert S. Tenerowicz</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), whose residence addressesses appear below, are the lawful owners of an invention entitled <u>Flexible, Multi-Product, Multi-Technology, Expandable Manufacturing System</u>, for which the following applications were filed:

PCT Application PCT/US09/69204 filed 22 December 2009

GCC Application 2009/15021 filed 23 December 2009

AND WHEREAS, **XOMA Technology Ltd.**, c/o 2910 Seventh Street, Berkeley, California 94710 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting

PATENT REEL: 026501 FRAME: 0505 of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment is effective as of 22 December 2009.

Name:	Patrick J	Scannon	

Signature: Jutim Sta

Date Signed 4 Feb 10

Address: 176 Edgewood Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94117

State of California

County of Alameda

before me, Thursh Impung-Lozada, Nothing Kullic, On Fthruan 4, 2010 personally appeared Path (k _, proved to me on the basis o satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that/he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

THERESA IMPANG LOZADA Commission # 1830932 Notary Public - California Alameda County Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2013

Name:	Frank	A. B	ern:	ard

Signature:

Date Signed 03/10/2010

Address: 7 Lark Street
American Canyon, CA 94503

State of California

County of Alameda

On Marin 10,2010	before me, Thicks	Impura - Wada	. Notary Public
personally appeared Work A	Bernard	, proved to me on t	he basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the pe			
instrument		acknowledged to me	
executed the same in this/her/their			
on the instrument the person(s), c	or the entity upon behalf	of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.			

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

THERESA IMPANG-LOZADA
Commission # 1830932
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2013

Name: <u>Al</u> Signature:	Date Signed March 3rd 2010
Address:	6778 Sunriver Lane Vallejo, CA 94591
State of C	california
County of	Alameda
personally satisfactor instrument executed to on the inst	before me, Twist myting wada, Notwis Public appeared Affred C Draison, Jr., proved to me on the basis of ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within and acknowledged to me that he/she/they the same in(h/s/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) trument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, the instrument.
•	nder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the paragraph is true and correct.
Witness m	ny hand and official seal.
	THERESA IMPANG-LOZADA Commission # 1830832

Witness my hand and official seal.

THERESA IMPANG-LOZADA Commission & 1830832 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 201

Name: Robert S. Tenerowicz
Signature: Colut 5. Tenesor Date Signed 03 MAR10
Address: 10 Magee Court Moraga, CA 94556
State of California
County of Alameda
On March 3 2010 before me, Multin vyrung Lottlide, Notwey Public, personally appeared Route Thriften in proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that me/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.